

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4180/2008

PATIALA IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BALRAJ SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) T. N. Singh, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) NEMO

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the parties.

In the interest of justice, post for hearing after one  
week.

(PARVEEN KUMAR)  
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR